504617891 10/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4664606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504486089			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WUXI NEW WAY BIOTECH CO., LTD.	07/18/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUXI NEW WAY FERMENTATION TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTION CO. LTD.
Street Address:	#1105-1107, 11TH FLOOR, BEICHUANG SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION PARK
Internal Address:	NO. 401 XINGYUAN NORTH
City:	WUXI, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	214043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15602606			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-6057

Email: nphillips@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. RESNICK
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY
Address Line 2: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070946-082563-C2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE M. SUMMERFORD			
SIGNATURE:	/CANDACE M. SUMMERFORD/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017			

Total Attachments: 5

source=20171024_Updated_Assignment_070946-082563-C2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043987 FRAME: 0254

504617891

source=20171024_Updated_Assignment_070946-082563-C2#page2.tif source=20171024_Updated_Assignment_070946-082563-C2#page3.tif source=20171024_Updated_Assignment_070946-082563-C2#page4.tif source=20171024_Updated_Assignment_070946-082563-C2#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043987 FRAME: 0255

Notice of Jiangsu Administration of Industry and Commence Wuxi Branch on the Approval of the Foreign Invested Enterprise Registration Change

Yufeng Qian:

According to the Regulations of the People's Republic of China on the Administration of Company Registration, your application on behalf of the legal representative of the **Wuxi New Way Fermentation Technology Research Institution Co. Ltd.** ("the Company") to the registration change of the Company has been recorded. The following items have been changed.

The original name of the Company: Wuxi New Way Biotech Co., Ltd.

Original scope of operation:

Licensed Business: None.

General Business: Biotechnology product development; technology advice; technology services; technology transfer; food additives wholesale, import, and export.

The current name of the Company: Wuxi New Way Fermentation Technology Research Institution Co. Ltd.

Current scope of operation:

Licensed Business: None.

General Business: Fermentation product development; biotechnology product development; technology advice; technology services; technology transfer; food additives wholesale, import, and export.

At the same time, the following matters has been filed:

Articles of Association recording of directors, supervisors, and managers.

By virtue of this notice to obtain business license within 10 days

July 18, 2012

(Official Seal of Jiangsu Administration of Industry and Commence Wuxi Branch)

PATENT REEL: 043987 FRAME: 0256 (The original document is attached in the next page.)

8888

江苏省无锡工商行政管理局 外商投资公司准予变更登记通知书

根据(中华人民共和国公司登记管理条例)的规定、作代表委托方 申请

天德新和斯发酵技术研究院有限公司

支更已经载用登记。果主要交更多项如下;

网络圆圆圆 及外系统

第四条条件数为表示

AND WINE IN .

 $-m_{1}m_{1}m_{1}$, $m_{1}m_{2}m_{3}$, $m_{1}m_{2}m_{3}$, $m_{2}m_{3}$, $m_{3}m_{3}m_{3}$, $m_{3}m_{3}$, $m_$

866、下班联系已经及用各基



38 5 W 35.7 W

Oct 24 ,2017							
I, Jra You contained in the cover sheet is true and						information by of the	
original document. Jia You / Director to	Board	of	Wuxi	New	Way	Bioted	Co Little
(Signature/Title) Oct 24, 2017 (Date)							

Re: CHANGE OF NAME: WUXI NEW WAY BIOTECH CO., LTD. TO WUXI NEW WAY FERMENTATION TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTION CO. LTD. -

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/602,606

PATENT REEL: 043987 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 08/02/2017